Funding Recommendations for 2021 Violence Prevention and COVID Relief RFP

Community Services

Amount Staff .
Committee

Service Area
Requested Recommendation

Agency/Group

Program

Focused Interruption Coalition

Community Agency Bridging the Gap

Lussier Community Center

Rooted WI, Inc.

DAIS

Mentoring Positives

Mellowhood Foundation

Allied Wellness Center

Community Safety Worker

Crisis Support Services

Teen Build Up Youth Action Summer Interns
& Peer Leaders

Rooted in Culture

Dane County Violence Prevention Coalition
Basic Needs for Darbo

Goodhood Initiative

Allied Wellness Center

Communtiy Safety-
Direct Outreach
Communtiy Safety-
Direct Outreach

Youth Employment

Middle School Youth
Program
Connections to Basic

Needs

Connections to Basic
Needs

Connections to Basic
Needs

Connections to Basic
Needs

60,000

72,711

44,163

59,004

71,364

17,467

30,800

34,735

60,000

10,000

30,000

30,000

40,000

15,000

15,000

25,000

Recommendations

C tiy Safety-
EOTO, LLC. Lyrics & Leaders ommuntly satety= ¢ 30,000 .
Direct Outreach
BGC of Dane County Youth Career Development Youth Employment ~ $ 30,000 -
Urban League of Greater Madison REACH Summer Internship Program Youth Employment ~ $ 25,000 -
CEOs of Tomorrow These Teens Mean Busine$$ Youth Employment ~ $ 51,460 =
Goodman Community Center TEENworks Youth Employment ~ $ 50,000 -
Bayview Foundation Bayview Youth Employment Program Youth Employment ~ $ 22,960 -
Mentoring Positives Off the Block Enterprises Youth Employment ~ $ 23,456 -
Briarpatch Madison Summer Teams Youth Employment ~ $ 41,346 -
CEOs of Tomorrow imPACTful Creations Store Youth Employment ~ $ 35,100 -
Wanda Full Youth Int: hi d
Common Wealth Development anca u' more fou 'n SB[ e Youth Employment ~ $ 32,076 -
Youth Business Mentoring
100 Black Men of Madison, Inc. Project SOAR Youth Employment ~ $ 12,075 -
Charles Hamilton Houston Institute Dear Diary of Madison Youth Employment ~ $ 115,000 -
Madison Starlings Volleyball Youth Summer Coaches/Mentoring Youth Employment ~ $ 25,030 -
Middle School Youth
13C, Inc. Community to Canvas s S 14,000 -
Program
UNIDOS Advc?cacy and Case Management for Connections to Basic s 27,000 .
Survivors of DV and Sexual Assault Needs
) Connections to Basic
OutReach, Inc. LGBTQ+COVID Relief Fund S 30,000 -
Needs
C tions to Basi
YWCA Madison, Inc. Empower Home onnections to basic S 75,000 -
Needs
R R Connections to Basic
BGC of Dane County Community Resource Connection Needs 5 10,000 o
Connections to Basic
EOTO, LLC. BYAYA! Emergency Support Fund S 33,333 -
Needs
. Connections to Basic
CAC - South Central WI Early Childhood Zones S 175,000 -
Needs
. . . Connections to Basic
Tellurian Inc. Tellurian Homeless Services Program S 42,439 -
Needs
R ) Connections to Basic
Roots to Rise Inc Roots to Rise Graduate Empowerment Needs S 83,500 -
Connections to Basic
Madison Gospel 5K Foundation F.L.T. Families Wellness Program Needs S 75,000 -
31 S 1,449,019 225,000 $ -
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