Funding Recommendations for 2021 Violence Prevention and COVID Relief RFP

Agency/Group	Program	Service Area	Amount Requested	Red	Staff commendation	Community Services Committee Recommendations
Focused Interruption Coalition	Community Safety Worker	Communtiy Safety- Direct Outreach	\$ 60,000	\$	60,000	
Community Agency Bridging the Gap	Crisis Support Services	Communtiy Safety- Direct Outreach	\$ 72,711	\$	10,000	
Lussier Community Center	Teen Build Up Youth Action Summer Interr & Peer Leaders	Youth Employment	\$ 44,163	\$	30,000	
Rooted WI, Inc.	Rooted in Culture	Middle School Youth Program	\$ 59,004	\$	30,000	
DAIS	Dane County Violence Prevention Coalition	Connections to Basic Needs	\$ 71,364	\$	40,000	
Mentoring Positives	Basic Needs for Darbo	Connections to Basic Needs	\$ 17,467	\$	15,000	
Mellowhood Foundation	Goodhood Initiative	Connections to Basic Needs	\$ 30,800	\$	15,000	
Allied Wellness Center	Allied Wellness Center	Connections to Basic Needs	\$ 34,735	\$	25,000	
				\$	225,000	
EOTO, LLC.	Lyrics & Leaders	Communtiy Safety- Direct Outreach	\$ 30,000	\$	-	
BGC of Dane County	Youth Career Development	Youth Employment	\$ 30,000	\$	-	
Urban League of Greater Madison	REACH Summer Internship Program	Youth Employment	\$ 25,000	\$	-	
CEOs of Tomorrow	These Teens Mean Busine\$\$	Youth Employment	\$ 51,460	\$	-	
Goodman Community Center	TEENworks	Youth Employment	\$ 50,000	\$	-	
Bayview Foundation	Bayview Youth Employment Program	Youth Employment	\$ 22,960	\$	-	
Mentoring Positives	Off the Block Enterprises	Youth Employment	\$ 23,456	\$	-	
Briarpatch	Madison Summer Teams	Youth Employment	\$ 41,346	\$	-	
CEOs of Tomorrow	imPACTful Creations Store	Youth Employment	\$ 35,100	\$	-	
Common Wealth Development	Wanda Fullmore Youth Internship and Youth Business Mentoring	Youth Employment	\$ 32,076	\$	-	
100 Black Men of Madison, Inc.	Project SOAR	Youth Employment	\$ 12,075	\$	-	
Charles Hamilton Houston Institute	Dear Diary of Madison	Youth Employment	\$ 115,000	\$	-	
Madison Starlings Volleyball	Youth Summer Coaches/Mentoring	Youth Employment	\$ 25,030	\$	-	
13C, Inc.	Community to Canvas	Middle School Youth Program	\$ 14,000	\$	-	
UNIDOS	Advocacy and Case Management for Survivors of DV and Sexual Assault	Connections to Basic Needs	\$ 27,000	\$	-	
OutReach, Inc.	LGBTQ+COVID Relief Fund	Connections to Basic Needs	\$ 30,000	\$	-	
YWCA Madison, Inc.	Empower Home	Connections to Basic Needs	\$ 75,000	\$	-	
BGC of Dane County	Community Resource Connection	Connections to Basic Needs	\$ 10,000	\$	-	
EOTO, LLC.	BYAYA! Emergency Support Fund	Connections to Basic Needs	\$ 33,333	\$	-	
CAC - South Central WI	Early Childhood Zones	Connections to Basic Needs	\$ 175,000	\$	-	
Tellurian Inc.	Tellurian Homeless Services Program	Connections to Basic Needs	\$ 42,439	\$	-	
Roots to Rise Inc	Roots to Rise Graduate Empowerment	Connections to Basic Needs	\$ 83,500	\$	-	
Madison Gospel 5K Foundation	F.I.T. Families Wellness Program	Connections to Basic Needs	\$ 75,000		-	
3	31	1	\$ 1,449,019	\$	225,000	\$ -